
AMENDMENT No.1 to the Professional Services Agreement between
 
Apex Software and the County of Monterey (Assessor)
 

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the County of Monterey Agreement for PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES AGREEMENT, is made and entered, by and between the County of Monterey, a political 
subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, "COUNTY"), and Apex Software (hereinafter, 
"CONTRACTOR") (collectively, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR are referred to as the "parties"). 

WHEREAS, the parties had previously entered into an Agreement for Professional Services 
(hereinafter, "Agreement"), with a term of July 1,2014 through June 30, 2015; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend that Agreement, on the same or sinlilar terms, for the period 
July 1,2015 through June 30, 2016; and 

WHEREAS, this Amendment is necessary due to the needs of the Assessor's office to continue to 
draw blueprints without interruption in the current workload and to eliminate the creation of a backlog. 

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. The Agreement is hereby amended and extended to include the period July 1,2015 to June 30, 
2016, unless sooner terminated pursuant to the terms of the Agreement or extended in writing by the 
parties. 

2. The total amount payable by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR for all services performed during the 
period of July 1, 2015 to June 30, 2016 shall not exceed the sum of $3,210, pursuant to the attached 
InVOIce. 

3. If there is any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of the Agreement, or this 
Amendment, the provisions of this Amendment shall govern. A copy of this Amendment shall be 
attached to the original Agreement. Except as provided herein, all other terms, conditions, provisions, 
entitlements and obligations of the original Agreement shall remain unchanged and unaffected by the 
Amendment and shall continue in full force and effect. 

This space left blank intentionally. 

Page 1 of2 
Amendment No. I to Professional Services Agreement 

Apex Software 
July 2015 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT on the day and year written below. 

CONTRACTORMONTEREY COUNTY ::2---...E 
c:-~ ..:? ~ 

>'J't'q:; ~-'l6.7::: 

Dated:
 
Printed Name and Title
 

Treasurer sst. asurer)* 

Approvedas to Liability Provisions: CL..IFF WaD I Coo .t CHJ 
Printed Name and Title ' 

Risk Management Dated: hAlhoIS 
Dated: 

AP~~iJ))
D~:-----
Dated: Obi)! ~'~ 

·INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit 
corporations, the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of 
two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth 
above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of 
the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth 
the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement. 

Dated: 1./Jlrl/15 

Dated: V<e\~v~ \ ZDI S\ \ 

B: 
(Signature 

Page 2 of2 AmendmentNo. 1to Professional Services Agreement 
Apex Software 

July 2015 



INVOICE
 

Apex Software 
Remit To: 
PO Box 100145 
San Antonio, TX 78201-1445 
1-210-699-6666 

Invoice#: 288829 

Invoice Date: 5/27/2015 

Account #: 126753 

ConflD #: 

Sold To: Ship To: 

Attn: Marina Camacho Monterey County . 
Monterey County Assessors Office P.O. Box 570 
Assessors Office P.O. Box 570 Salinas, CA 93902 
Salinas, CA 93902 

Shipped Delivery Method 

Download 

Terms 

Net 30 

PO# Sales Per 

MNT 

Product 
MNTSub 

Mod-MobileSkt 

I Description 
Software Subscription 

Apex v5 MobileSketch Module 

I Qty 
1 

1 

Unit Cost I 
3,150.00 

60.00 

Price 
3,150.00 

60.00 

Notes: 

Apex Sketching Software 
Annual Maintenance Renewal 
7/1/2015 - 7/1/2016 
Thank You. 

Subtotal: 
Discount: 

Tax: 
Shipping: 

Total: 
Amount Paid: 

Balance Due: 

3,210.00 
-0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

3,210.00 
-0.00 

$3,210.00 

Phone: 831.755.5035 Fax: 831.755.5435 

All sales are final after 30 days. New Leica Distos may be returned within 30 days with a 15% restocking fee. All Tablet PC, Pocket PC, and 
used device sales are final unless otherwise specified in writing. 


